

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 1 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 6349/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 20/07/2011 in RP
No.36/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT AGARTHALA)

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FORTUNA AGRO PLANTATION LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 23/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.

Mr. Yatinder Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R sc32361

This is an application for condonation of delay
of 134 days in refiling the Special Leave Petition.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners
and perused the application supported by
affidavit.

Delay is condoned.

The matter be listed next week before the Court.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(MADHU SAXENA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR