

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13749/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2011 in RP No.36/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT AGARTHALA)

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FORTUNA AGRO PLANTATION LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH I.A. No. 3 (Appln. for permission to bring additional facts and
documents on record)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14857 of 2012
(With office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 07/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Datta,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas,Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Luthra,ASG
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mrs. Meenakshi Grover,Adv.
Mr. Yashpreet Singh,Adv.
Mr. Shiv Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manoj,Adv.
Mrs. Aparna Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Gupta,Adv.
Mr. N.K. Poddar,Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master

|