

¢

ITEM NO.2

Court No.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 4/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).
13749/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2011 in RP No.36/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT AGARTHALA)

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FORTUNA AGRO PLANTATION LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for direction for seeking vacation of stay of Court's order
dated 30.4.2012 and office report)

WITH

I.A. No. 4 in SLP(C) No. 14857/2012

(For vacating stay and office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, ASG

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Dewan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters after two weeks.

In the meantime, rejoinder affidavit may be filed.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master

|