

Listed on: 22.07.2016

Before Court No.

Item No.

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CC No. 11770/2016

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. _____/2016

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Fortuna Agro Plantations Ltd.

Petitioner

VERSUS

Union of India and Ors.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter alongwith Application above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.07.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty, list after one week."

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 18.07.2016 filed additional documents alongwith an application for permission to file additional documents (unregistered) and the same is being circulated herewith.

The matter alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 20th DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR