

Listed on: 02.09.2016
Before Ld. Registrar
Court No.
Item No.

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 20139/2016

Fortuna Agro Plantations Ltd. Petitioner
VERSUS
Union of India and Ors. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter alongwith Application above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.07.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with C.A. 6383 of 2013."**

It is submitted that as directed above show cause notice to all the 3 respondents could not be issued on counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies of SLP Paper Books so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 31st DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR