

Listed on: 28.03.2017
Before Ld. Registrar
Court No.1
Item No. 48

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 20139/2016

Fortuna Agro Plantations Ltd.

Petitioner

VERSUS

Union of India and Ors.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 22.02.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 also to file counter affidavit within the same period.

List again on 28.3.2017."

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 to 3 have not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 27th DAY OF MARCH, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR