

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. No.132792/2018 in Civil Appeal No.6383/2013

THE STATE OF TRIPURA &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

FORTUNA AGRO PLANTATION LTD. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for early hearing)

Date : 20-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUDFor Appellant(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj, Adv.  
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR  
Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This is an application for early hearing.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we think it appropriate that the matter should be heard early and, accordingly, it is directed that the matter be added to the hearing list in the week commencing 26<sup>th</sup> November, 2018.

The application for early hearing stands disposed of.

(Chetan Kumar)  
A.R. -cum-P.S.(H.S. Parasher)  
Assistant Registrar